
PUBLIC HEALTH DEPT.  LICENSE FEE SCHEDULE: Current Fee Effective Date Proposed New Fee
Food/Beverage Service

     Base fee $50.00 1/1/2020
     Limited Food $80.00 1/1/2013
     Small Establishment       (seating less than 25) $100.00 1/1/2013
     Medium Establishment    (seating 25 - 75) $200.00 1/1/2016
     Large Establishment       ( seating over 75) $350.00 1/1/2020
     Catering (Add on to Establishment Fee) $50.00 1/1/2016
     Catering  (food service only) $150.00 1/1/2016
     Seasonal Temporary, Mobile or Permanent Food Stand $150.00 1/1/2016
     Special Event Single-No more than 10 days $40.00 1/1/2017
     Special Event Multiple - No more than 10 days $65.00 1/1/2017
     Special Event Discount with Approved Food Class ($25.00) 1/1/2020

     Alcohol Table Service Only $100.00 1/1/2013
     Alcohol Bar Service $130.00 1/1/2013

    School Food Service Inspection $275.00 1/1/2013

Lodging

    Lodging base fee $150.00 1/1/2020
    Per Unit $6.00/each 1/1/2016

MFG / Campground

    Mfg Home base fee $170.00 1/1/2020
    Campground base fee $75.00 1/1/2020
    Mfg Home per site $5.00 1/1/2016
    Campground per site $3.00 1/1/2020

Special Event Camping

    Special Event Camping Base Fee $50.00 1/1/2020
    5-25 Sites $35.00 1/1/2020
    26-50 Sites $70.00 1/1/2020
    51-75 Sites $100.00 1/1/2020
    76-100 Sites $120.00 1/1/2020
    101-200 Sites $200.00 1/1/2020
    201 and up $300.00 1/1/2020

Youth Camps

    Food/Beverage service See above 1/1/2020



    Lodging See above 1/1/2020
    Additional youth camp inspection items $50.00 1/1/2020

Pool/Spa

    Base Fee $125.00 1/1/2020
    Public Pool $175.00 1/1/2020
    Additional Pool $175.00 1/1/2020
    Spa $150.00 1/1/2020
    Additional Spa $150.00 1/1/2020

Plan Review  

    New construction $275.00 1/1/2020

    Remodel $150.00 1/1/2016

Re-Inspection Fee

    Applicable to all Licensed Establishments $150.00 1/1/2020

    Consultation Fee $35.00 per hour 1/1/2020

    Administrative Penalty Fee: Per violation 1/1/2020

    Non-critical, critical health, critical imminent $30,$60,1/2 annual license fee 1/1/2020

Late Payment Penalty Fees: 

    January 1 - January 15 per license category $50.00 1/1/2013
    January 16 - January 31 per license category $120.00 1/1/2013
    After January 31 per license category $360.00 1/1/2013

Partial Year Establishment Fees

    New on or after October 1 1/2 Annual Fee 1/1/2017

    Refund Closure or Sale Before March 1st 1/2 Annual Fee 1/1/2020

Vaccine MNVFC admin cost per dose $15.00/vaccine no-cost 1/1/2018

Private Vaccine (flu only) - self pay $15.00+cost of vaccine 1/1/2018

Private Vaccine (flu only) - roster billing (+$2 billing fee) $17.00+cost of vaccine 1/1/2018

Private Vaccine (flu) - insurance $20.00+cost of vaccine 1/1/2018

Private Vaccine (HBV) - eligible organizations $20.00+cost of vaccine 1/1/2018

Private Vaccine (HBV) - County First Responders $15.00+50% of vaccine 1/1/2018

Health Promotion - Foot Care $20.00 7/9/2019

Radon Test Kits  - Short $5.00 1/1/2004



Radon Test Kits  - Long $10.00 1/1/2004


